

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Solar Business Division, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 012

TENDER
DOCUMENT
PART – A

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

BHEL/ SBD (A Govt. of India Enterprise) invites tenders for **Operation and Maintenance works of 1.7 MW Solar Power Plant at BINA (MP) for a period of 12 months.**

E-procurement Tender ID: WCC-ASR-202122-020

For all clarifications/ issues related to the tender, please contact:

(i) Commercial:

Mr. Arjun S Raj, Deputy Manager / Works Contracts Cell, BHEL-SBD, Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012

E-MAIL: arjun.raj@bhel.in
Ph. No. +91-080-22182344

Or

Mr. Pradip C Baro, Senior Deputy Gen. Manager / Works Contract Cell, BHEL-SBD,

Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012

E-MAIL: pradipcbaro@bhel.in
Ph. No. +91-080-22182142

(ii) Technical:

Mr. Kapil Kumar Verma, Senior Engineer / PV O&M, BHEL-SBD

BHEL-SBD, Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012

E-MAIL: <u>kapilverma@bhel.in</u> Ph. No. +91-080-22182332



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Solar Business Division, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 012

TENDER DOCUMENT PART – A

1.	GENERAL INFORMATION	
1.1.	Tender Reference Number	WCC-ASR-202122-020
1.2.	Tender Name:	Operation and Maintenance works of 1.7 MW Solar Power Plant at BINA
1.2.		(MP) for a period of 12 months
1.3.	Tender System	Single stage, Two part bid
1.4.	Tender Type	O&M Contract
1.5.	Duration of Contract	Twelve (12) months from date of work order
1.6.	Qualifying Requirement	As per NIT Terms & Conditions
1.7.	Earnest Money Deposit to	Rs. 37,980/- in the form of a crossed Demand Draft/EFT favoring BHEL-SBD,
	accompany Tender	Bengaluru. If submitted through DD, the DD in original should reach to the
		office of undersigned within seven (07) days of Part A bid opening.
		EXEMPTION FOR MSEs / NSIC Registered bidders
	Security Deposit	3% of the contract value (excluding GST). Bidder agrees to submit performance
		security required for execution of the contract within the time period
		mentioned. In case of delay in submission of performance security, enhanced
1.8.		performance security which would include interest (SBI rate + 6%) for the
1.0.		delayed period, shall be submitted by the bidder. Further, if performance
		security is not submitted till such time the first bill becomes due, the amount
		of performance security due shall be recovered as per terms defined in NIT /
		contract, from the bills along with due interest.
1.9.	Cost of tender documents	NIL
1.10.	Issue of tender documents	As per Enquiry / RFQ / Notification on <u>www.bhel.com</u> &
		https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.11.	Pre- BID Meeting	As per Enquiry / RFQ / Notification on <u>www.bhel.com</u> &
		https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.12.	Last date for Issue of tender	As per Enquiry / RFQ / Notification on <u>www.bhel.com</u> &
	documents	https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.13.	Last date for submission of tender	As per Enquiry / RFQ / Notification on <u>www.bhel.com</u> &
	doc	https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.14.	Date and time of opening of Tender	As per Enquiry / RFQ / Notification on <u>www.bhel.com</u> &
	(Part-A)	https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.15.	Tender Submission Place	Online at https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.16.	Tender Opening Place	Online at https://eprocurebhel.co.in
1.17.	Dealing Officer (For any	Commercial:
	Clarifications)	Mr. Arjun S Raj, Deputy Manager / Works Contracts Cell, BHEL-SBD,
		Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012
		E-MAIL: arjun.raj@bhel.in
		Ph. No. +91-080-22182344
		Or



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Solar Business Division, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 012

TENDER DOCUMENT PART – A

		Mr. Pradip C Baro, Senior Deputy Gen. Manager / Works Contract Cell, BHEL-
		SBD,
		Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012
		E-MAIL: <u>pradipcbaro@bhel.in</u>
		Ph. No. +91-080-22182142
		Technical:
		Mr. Kapil Kumar Verma, Senior Engineer / PV O&M, BHEL-SBD
		BHEL-SBD, Prof CNR Rao Circle, IISc Post, Malleswaram, Bangalore- 560 012
		E-MAIL: kapilverma@bhel.in
		Ph. No. +91-080-22182332
1.18.	Reverse Auction	"BHEL shall be resorting to Reverse Auction (RA) (Guidelines as available on
		www.bhel.com) for this tender. RA shall be conducted among the techno
		commercially qualified bidders.
		Price bids of all techno-commercially qualified bidders shall be opened and same
		shall be considered for RA. In case any bidder(s) do(es) not participate in online
		Reverse Auction, their sealed envelope price bid along with applicable loading,
		if any, shall be considered for ranking."
1.19.	Offer validity	Ninety (90) days from the date of bid opening.